



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10241/2024**

SHAHRUKH ALI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh, Mr. Ajay Kumar
Sharma and Ms. Durgesh Nandini,
Advts.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Anjana, PS. Delhi Cantt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.02.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners pray for an adjournment on the ground that the respondent no.2 is in judicial custody.
2. At request, list on 19.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/dss