



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10241/2024**

SHAHROUKH ALI AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Robin Singh, Adv. along with
Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Archana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court in the post lunch session.

List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 10, 2025