



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 10241/2024

SHAHRUKH ALI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. List on 25.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/A